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R&: DOCD'f Jm. tiNie-'fi - CANCELLATIC* BY rLOI\I~ PUBLIC 
SERVI<S CCIIl!lll- OF INTEREXCIWIG& DL&CCIIIUNICATIOIIS 
cPTinc:ua .,. 2154 ISSOED TO INI'O-TEL, IRC., A COLORAJ)() 
CCIIUilC:U!~ CIIIIIIIJ1 I'OR VIOLM'IC»> or R~ 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., ~ MSUSMENT f'DSI fiLECOIMUNICATIOWS 
CCIIPAIIIU 

NlDIDA: 02/02/99 - d8DLM AGDIDP. - PROPOSED AGDfCY ACTION -
Ilft'QUDD Rlli<DIIS IIU PM!ICIPATE 

CRITICAL MB81 ... 

SP&CIAL X.IIUCfi~J ... 

FIL& lWtl Me J.OCAu.: 81\NC\OfU\WP\981686.ROI 

INI'O-DL, IDC., a COlorado Ca.aunications Co~apany obtain~ 
Certificate lfullber 2154 oo 03/08/94. The Division of 
Administration sent the 1997 regulatory assessment fee (RAF) notice 
by certified aail. !he tJD!ted States Postal Service CUSPS) 
returned tbe receipt which abcnle4 tbe RAF notice was si;ned for and 
delivered on Dec.wber 1,, 1997. The Division of ~nistration 
notified staff by ...orandua that this company d~d not pay its 
1994, 1996, and 1117 ~·, ~ua statutory penalties and interest 
for the years 1994, 1196, aad 1997. As of January 13, 19~9, the 
company has not paid the past due uaount. 

Staff believe• the fo11~1Df recommendations are appropriate. 
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IIIQI la Sbou1d the CQnpt .. ion t.pose a $500 fine or cancel pay 
telepbODe certiticate a•••r: 2954 issued to Dfi'O-ftL, Inc., a 
COlorado Cc rlcatic*a C.C•Y for apparent violation of Rule 25-
4.0161, Flor:lda Adatntat~ative Code, Requlatory Aaaea ... nt Fee~ ; 
Telecoaraunicattc.. Co~~PaDiea'i 

' • • .. t ~.,I. Y•. !be CC tesion should illpoae a $500 fiDe, or 
cancel certifiCate at4Nr ~154 issued to IIU'O-ftL, Inc. if the fine 
and the regulatory aa ... ..-nt fees, including statutory penalties 
and interest, are DOt nceived by the Co.dsaio within five 
business days attec ~ conclusion of tbe 21 day ptotest per:iod. 
The fiDe 8boQd be"*' to tbe Florida Public Service eo.atssion 
and forwarded to tbe GIIIGe of the eo.ptroller for deposit in the 
State General -...au. ...S pureuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida 
Statutes. If -=- C r •..s.oe'a Order is not? protested and the fine 
and re9Qlator,r .. •••••••t flea, including statutory penalties and 
inter•at, are no ftoet~ tM pay telephone certificate nUIIber 
should be C&Daeled wltb aa effective date of Deceaber 31, 1998. 
(Isler) 

IDft Ml rrDU• aul.e 25-4.0161, Florida Wnistrative Code, 
requires tba pa,._t of ~atory asseaS~Mmt fees by January 30 of 
the a~t ,._.. - t4tleo:J unication• eo~~P&Diea, and provides 
for penaltie• aDd 1Dt.re.t aa outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
statutea, for aay del&....-t ..ounts. 

Staff -. DOtifled by the Division of Adainiatration that 
INFO-TEL, Inc. ba& DOt paid ita 1994, 1996, and 1997 requlatory 
asses-..nt f ... , plua atatutory penalties and intereet charges for 
the ye~• ltt4, 1tf6, aDd ltl7. Therefore, the e~y has failed 
to c011ply with Rule %5-4.0161, Florida Adainiatrative Code, 
Regulatory Aaaea.-.nt Feea1 ~ela~unicationa co.p&nies. 

AccordiRCJlY, staff rec:~nd.a that the Ccmaission usess a 
$500 fine for failure to ~ly with the coa.dssion rule• or cancel 
che coapany's certificate if tbe fine and the r~latory a•sessaent 
fees, along witb .tatQtory penalties and interest, are not paid 
within five buainesa daya after the conclu•ion of the 21 day 
protest period. fte fiDe •bould be paid to the Florida ~lie 
Service Copetee1on aDd forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller 
for de~sit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 
364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If the Commission's Order is not 
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protested and tbe fiDe .ad re9Qlatory •••••..ant f .. a, ~ludiag 
statutory penaltt. aDd Jatenat, are not received, the certificate 
should be caDCelecl tlll.tJl • effective date of Dece.ber 31, 1118. 

I... 2: Should We docket be closed? 

~· .•. -1 ----e'!C'• Y ... if ao peJ"aon whose aubstantial interests are 
affected f i lM a ~ witbiD 21 daya of the iasuance date of the 
Order, the Orde&- will beca8e final. Upon payment of the fine and 
fees, or caDOellation of the certificate, this docket should be 
closed. (Jiiller) 

8TAI! WIDP• a.tber ataff' s reco•endation on Issue 1 is 
approved or cleDied, tbe reault will be a propoaed aqency action 
order. If DO t i•lY pcotMt to the proposed aqency action is filed 
within 21 daya Qf tbe date of issuance of the Order, this docket 
should be ~ed upo11 pa,..nt of the fine and fees, or upon 
cancellation of the certificate. 
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